
ARTS & DMRAA Field Day 2012 Statistics 
 

QSO Breakdown by Band and Mode 
W0AK 

 Band CW SSB Total 
3.5 217 101 318 

7 201 11 212 
14 396 283 679 
21 81 33 114 
28 0 0 0 
50 1 4 5 

Total 896 432 1328 

 
Totals 

Call CW SSB Total 
W0SCI 0 34 34 
W0AK 896 432 1172 

Total 896 466 1362 
    

 
W0AK QSO Breakdown by Date, 

Hour and Band 
Date Hour Total 3_5 7 14 21 28 50 Running Total 

6/23/2012 18 42 0 0 42 0 0 0 42 
6/23/2012 19 75 0 0 74 0 0 1 117 
6/23/2012 20 68 0 0 66 1 0 1 185 
6/23/2012 21 38 0 1 34 0 0 3 223 
6/23/2012 22 26 0 0 3 23 0 0 249 
6/23/2012 23 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 250 
6/24/2012 0 44 0 0 38 6 0 0 294 
6/24/2012 1 76 0 0 76 0 0 0 370 
6/24/2012 2 63 5 0 49 9 0 0 433 
6/24/2012 3 68 51 0 0 17 0 0 501 
6/24/2012 4 44 34 0 4 6 0 0 545 
6/24/2012 5 67 52 0 15 0 0 0 612 
6/24/2012 6 52 48 4 0 0 0 0 664 
6/24/2012 7 35 0 34 1 0 0 0 699 
6/24/2012 8 41 27 9 5 0 0 0 740 
6/24/2012 9 71 69 2 0 0 0 0 811 
6/24/2012 10 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 843 
6/24/2012 11 50 0 50 0 0 0 0 893 
6/24/2012 12 105 0 63 42 0 0 0 998 
6/24/2012 13 114 0 36 78 0 0 0 1112 
6/24/2012 14 94 0 13 70 11 0 0 1206 
6/24/2012 15 14 0 0 3 11 0 0 1220 
6/24/2012 16 45 0 0 19 26 0 0 1265 
6/24/2012 17 63 0 0 60 3 0 0 1328 

Total All Hours 1328 318 212 679 114 0 5  
 
Other Iowa Stations worked: KB0NEW, KC0FU, W0PB, KD0NEB, WW0Z, W0JV, & W0YL 

W0SCI (GOTA) 
Band SSB 

7 14 
21 20 

Total 34 
 

Comparison 
Year/Category PSK31 CW SSB Total 

2002 (3A)    920 
2003 (3A)    760 
2004 (4A)    1761 
2005 (4A)    650 
2006 (4A)    1156 
2007 (4A)    1272 
2008 (4A) 0 658 51 709 
2009 (2A) 1 671 243 915 
2010 (2A) 0 671 365 1036 
2011 (2A) 0 1163 285 1448 
2012 (2A) 0 896 466 1362 

2011 – 2012 
% Change N/C -23% +64% -6% 


